PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY MAY 30

FINAL 1997 Baseball Statistics Report

DIVISION It
L\/ Only games against four year U S institutions are included in statistics
(0\ Include all conference and postseason playoffs
St Norbert College Jim Burgess FULLSEASON _21-15-0
INSTITUTION 1997 COACH W—L—T
Midwest CONFERENCE 11-5-0
CONFERENCE W—L—T

Class by Fr So Jr or Sr BATTING

FIRST and LAST NAME Pos|ct | 6| A | R| v | %9 5| 38| w| T8 [599"| rei| s8 |sea| BB | sO
Aaron Kramer LF|Jr |35 | 110(22 (44 | 400 | 7 {2 3|64 |582 B4 (4 5|15|14
Denver Harrais 3B|Fr 36 | 113{27 |43 | 381 |8 |0 4 | 63 | 558 B3 |5 7 12515
Adam Kilp RF |Jr 36 |122|30 (44 | 361 |4 |2 2158 (475 E9 7 112 [ 1913
Josh Krowiorz 1B |(Fr fE) 23] 8| 8348 {3 |0 0|11 [ 478 |4 (2 3 3 3
Mat Hart DH [Jr (32 90(151(29 | 322 |2 |0 031|344 |9 |0 1 (1214
Brant Koci C|Jr 34 | 107,13 |33 | 308 (|5 |0 2|44 | 411 18 (O 0 {10(11

©| Mark Kirst 1B (Sr |36 93121128 | 301 |4 |0 1135 [376 17 |2 5 11 3
Eric Lepp C So(?%) 37( 3 (11 [ 297 {4 |0 0|15 |405 |2 |0 0 6| 6
Mike Hamm SS|Fr 32 |101|29 (29 | 287 {4 |O 0|33 |327 15 |5 7 7113
Mike Manno CF|Jr 35 |103117 {27 | 262 |8 |0 1|38 369 16 |3 4 7112
Chad Van Laanen 2B |Jr B6 (110|222 |25 | 227 |2 |1 0|29 (264 17 |1 2 115110
\Ehrls Kimball OF |Fr (g> 6 313|500 |0 |0 0 3 t500 |3 |O 0 2|11
Jesse Wotruba 2B {Jr iE} 8 412|250 |1 |O 0 3 ¢375 |0 (0O 0 2] 1
Jum Lelare 1B [Jr <@ 4 | 010000 (|0 {0 |O| 0}000 |0 |0 |O] 1|1

PITCHING

FIRST and LAST NAME cL THTW G| Gs| cg| w | L | sv|sho P H R ER BB SO ERA

e |Mark Kirst Sr | R |17{11| 7|6 |4 | 5|0 |79 2 |68 |38 |19 |18 | 83 [2 15
Greg Shepard Sr R 12| 9| 4 |6 |2 1|1 (57 1 (69 (34 |24 (15 51 1|3 77
Jim LeMire Jr L |10 611 |3 |5 0[O0 (391 {40 |26 |19 |20 25 14 35
Brent Mathews Jr R |10 7|1 2 |4 |4 0|0 |47 2 |62 |37 |26 8 14 (4 91
Brad Seefeldt Fr R 8 1,00 |0 0|0 |17 1 |31 {23 |16 (10 8 |8 31
Joe Borchardt Fr R 2, 0jJ0O0f|0 |0 0|0 51 6 5 1 3 111 69

Note If your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles triples home runs runs scored walks total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victories saves or strke
outs I1s not listed above please list below with class and number of games played (most doubles—John Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victories saves or strike
outs leader include games innings pitched and ERA

TEAM TOTALS

BATTING G AB R H B | 28 |3 | WA | B Sluggng| g | s | sBA | BB | SO

OWN 3611040 | 215|326 313 | 52| 5 |13 |427 | 411|187/29 |46 |136 [124

OPP 36/1072 | 180;299| 279 | 45{13 (18 }424 | 396 /149|24 (40 831187
PITCHING P H R ER | BB S0 ERA FIELDING PO A E TC pE Fieiding
OWN 259 [299(180 (119 | 83 | 187| 4 14 OWN 770 | 356/ 68 | 1194 5%' 943
oPP 255 11326(215|182 (136 | 124| 6 42 oppP 774 | 368] 65 | 1207| 58| 946

(OVER)

NCAA 11739 5/97

e Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422



home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below

1997 BASEBALL RECORD
Please list games in order played After opponent s name indicate extra inning games with number of innings After opponent s score Indicate

Place an X under the DH column for all games

played as part of a double header List attendance for ALL games regardless of site but only list ONE attendance figure for double headers
Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count at
tendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home field please include all
games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remember—only games against
four year, US colleges are included in statistics and won lost record

Your institution St

Norbert College

OPPONENT OWN OPP
SCORE SCORE
; Ithaca 1
» Ithaca

3 Concordia-wI

4 Concordia-WI

5Anderson

6Anderson—8

;Cortland St

gCortland St

gWheaton-10

10 Wheaton

11 Elmhurst

12 Elmhurst

13 DePauw

14 DePauw

15 WI-Oshkosh

16 WI-Oshkosh

17Beloit

18De101t

gBeloit-12

pBeloit

s Lawrence

»lLawrence

;slawrence

s LLawrence

sCarroll

fan

sCarroll

=

,sCarroll

sCarroll

—

.gR1pon

wpRipon

[

31R1pon

wpRipon

ssMonmouth

—

1sR1pon

asRlpon

—

ssRlpon

0 N [Wwjw O 0w U Wi [N oo O[NNI IF  w|lololo|lo|d DO |N|[wlalo |~ |+~

N O W W RO (O DN A (WW O A O U Do w1 (oo oY [

37

38

39

40

41

42

didddililddilddddiddidddddd g Ena

|
|

|
|

o e e e o o e ¢ e o

inll ol il ol ol il sl ol Sl il B ol ol ol Lol ol ol o B

ialial

ATTENDANCE

100
100
100
100
100

150

150

150
200

150
200
100
200
150
250
300
300
100

300
400

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

1

2

3

D ATTENDANCE

S
OPPONENT OWN oPpP [
SCORE SCORE T
E
NEUTRAL SITES (Facility City State)
DeLand, FL

Daytona Beach, FL

Metrodome, Minneapolis, MN

,Ti1edemann Field, Oshkosh, WI

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary)

DATES

TOTAL

ATTENDANCE

Single Home Dates

Double Header Home Dates 4 950
Total Home Attendance 4 950
Single Road Dates 3 600
Double Header Road Dates 6 1300
Total Road Attendance 9 1900
Single Neutral Site Dates 1 100
Double Header Neutral Ste Dates 6 650
Total Neutral Site Attendance 7 75N
Total Season Attendance all dates 20 3 500

S

| D

Reporting Official

Title




