### PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY MAY 30

# **FINAL 1997 Baseball Statistics Report**

DIVISION III

614

Only games against four year US institutions are included in statistics Include all conference and postseason playoffs

Norbert College

INSTITUTION

Jim Burgess 1997 COACH Midwest

CONFERENCE 11-5-0

W-L-T

CONFERENCE

Class by Fr So Jr or Sr BATTING

		Olase		50 Ji	01 01		ATTING										
FIRST and LAST NAME	Pos	CL	G	АВ	R	Н	Batting Avg	2B	3B	HR	ТВ	Slugging Pct	RBI	SB	SBA	ВВ	so
Aaron Kramer	LF	Jr	35	110	22	44	400	7	2	3	64	582	34	4	5	15	14
Denver Harris	3B	Fr	36	113	27	43	381	8	0	4	63	558	33	5	7	25	15
Adam Kılp	RF	Jr	36	122	30	44	361	4	2	2	58	475	19	7	12	19	13
Josh Krowiorz	1в	Fr (	18	23	8	8	348	3	0	0	11	478	4	2	3	3	3
Mat Hart	DH	Jr	32	90	15	29	322	2	0	0	31	344	9	0	1	12	14
Brant Kocı	С	Jr	34	107	13	33	308	5	0	2	44	411	18	0	0	10	11
Mark Kırst	1B	Sr	36	93	21	28	301	4	0	1	35	376	17	2	5	11	3
Eric Lepp	С	So (	16	37	3	11	297	4	О	0	15	405	2	0	0	6	6
Mike Hamm	ss	Fr	32	101	29	29	287	4	0	0	33	327	15	5	7	7	13
Mıke Manno	CF	Jr	35	103	17	27	262	8	0	1	38	.369	16	3	4	7	12
Chad Van Laanen	2B	Jr	36	110	22	25	227	2	1	0	29	264	17	1	2	15	10
Chris Kimball	OF	Fr	(8)	6	3	3	500	0	0	0	3	.500	3	0	0	2	1
Jesse Wotruba	2В	Jr	9	8	4	2	250	1	0	0	3	.375	0	0	0	2	1
Jim LeMire	ıВ	Jr (	(6)	4	0	0	000	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	1	1

## **PITCHING**

FIRST and LAST NAME	CL	Throw R L	G	GS	CG	w	L	sv	ShO	IP	н	R	ER	вв	so	ERA
Mark Kırst	sr	R	17	11	7	6	4	5	О	79 2	68	38	19	18	83	2 15
Greg Shepard	Sr	R	12	9	4	6	2	1	1	57 1	69	34	24	15	51	3 77
Jım LeMıre	Jr	L	10	6	1	3	5	0	0	39 1	40	26	19	20	25	4 35
Brent Mathews	Jr	R	10	7	2	4	4	0	0	47 2	62	37	26	8	14	4 91
Brad Seefeldt	Fr	R	8	1	0	0	0	0	0	17 1	31	23	16	10	8	8 31
Joe Borchardt	Fr	R	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	5 1	6	5	1_	3	1	1 69

Note If your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles triples home runs runs scored walks total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victories saves or strike outs is not listed above please list below with class and number of games played (most doubles-John Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victories saves or strike outs leader include games innings pitched and ERA

### TEAM TOTALS

_						IEAN	11014	NL5							
BATTING	G	АВ	R	н	Batting Avg	2B	зв	HR	ТВ	Slugging Pct	RBI	SB	SBA	ВВ	so
OWN	36	1040	215	326	313	52	5_	13	427	411	187	29	46	136	124
OPP	36	1072	180	299	279	45	13	1.8	424	396	149	24	40	83	187

PITCHING	IP	н	R	ER	ВВ	so	ERA
OWN	259	299	180	119	83	187	4 14
OPP :	255 1	326	215	182	136	124	6 42

FIELDING	PO	Α	E	TC	PE	Fielding Pct
OWN	770	356	68	1194	30	943
OPP	774	368	65	1207	<del>5</del> 8	946

NCAA 11739 5/97

(OVER)

#### 1997 BASEBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent's name indicate extra inning games with number of innings. After opponent's score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below. Place an X under the DH column for all games played as part of a double header. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site, but only list ONE attendance figure for double headers. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count at tendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one, home, field please include all games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics and won lost record.

Norbert College Your institution St

OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S T E	D H	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S 1 T E	D H	ATTENDANCE
1 Ithaca	1	11	1	_X	100	43					
2 Ithaca	1	6	1_	<u>x</u>		44					
3 Concordia-M	VI 6	5	1_	<u>X</u>	100	45					
4 Concordia-V	VI 5	7	1	<u>X</u>		46					
5 Anderson	7	6	1_	_X_	100	47					
6 Anderson-8	7	8	1	<u>x</u>		48					
7 Cortland St	9_	7	2	<u>x</u>	100	49					
8 Cortland St	: 4	5	2_	<u>x</u>		50					
$_{9}$ Wheaton-10	4	3	1_	<u>x</u>	100	51					
10 Wheaton	6	5	1_	<u>X</u>		52					
11 Elmhurst	9	8	3	<u>x</u>	<u> 150</u>	53					
12 Elmhurst	9	1	3	<u>x</u>		54					
13 DePauw	0	1	<u>A</u>		150	55					
14 DePauw	3	4	<u>A</u>		150	56					
15 WI-Oshkosh	1	8	A	<u>X</u>	200	57			_		
<sub>16</sub> WI-Oshkosh_	4	5	<u>A</u>	<u>x</u>		58					
17 Beloit	7	4	<u>A</u>	<u>x</u>	150	59					
Beloit	2	0	<u>A</u>	<u>X</u>		60					
19 Beloit-12	5	4	<u>H</u>	<u>X</u>	200	61					
20 Beloit	5	4	<u>H</u>	<u>X</u>		62					
21 Lawrence	6	0	<u>A</u>	<u>x</u>	_100	63					
22 Lawrence	6	3	<u>A</u>	<u>X</u> _		64					
23 Lawrence	6	3	<u>H</u>	<u>X</u>	200	65					
24 Lawrence	7	4	<u>H</u>	<u>X</u>		N	EUTRAL SITE	ES (Facility Cit	y State	e)	
25 Carroll	17	7	<u>A</u>	<u>X</u>	_150	DeLand, FL					
26 Carroll	9	_12	<u>A</u>	<u>X</u> _		2 Daytona Bea	ach, F	L			
27 Carroll	3	4	<u>H</u>	<u>x</u> _	_250	3 Metrodome,					
28Carroll	15	5	<u> H</u>	<u>X</u>		4 Tiedemann l	Field,	Oshkos	sh,	WI	
29Ripon	3	6	<u>A</u>	<u>x</u>	300	Attendance	(ınclude stude	ents and <b>estim</b>	ate if n	ecessa	ry)
30Ripon	15	4	<u> A</u>	<u>x</u> _				DAT	ES	ATT	TOTAL FENDANCE
31Ripon	2	3	<u>H</u>	<u>X</u>	300	Single Home Dates					
32Ripon	0	5	<u> H</u>	<u>X</u>		Double Header Home Dates	S		1	_95	50
33 Monmouth	_13	3	4		100	Total Home Attendance			4	_95	50
34Ripon	3	2	<u>A</u> _	. — <u> </u>	300	Single Road Dates		3	3	_60	00
35R1pon	7	_15		<u>X</u>	400	Double Header Road Dates	<b>;</b>		5	130	00
36Ripon	8	2	<u>A</u>	<u>x</u> _		Total Road Attendance			<u> </u>	190	00
37						Single Neutral Site Dates		1	<u> </u>	_10	00
38						Double Header Neutral Site	Dates	6	5	65	50
39						Total Neutral Site Attenda	nce		7	_75	sn
40						Total Season Attendance	all dates	_20	)	350	00
41											
42						1	, ,				
						(pm X)	rick			5/	D
						Reporting	g Official			Tit	le